

Date: June 27, 2024

To,

The Manager, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

To,

The Manager, BSE Limited, Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Symbol: AMIORG

Sub: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Enclosed is the disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to Disposal of 8,37,674 Equity Shares viz. 2.05% of the total equity share capital of Ami Organics Limited.

You are requested to kindly take note of the above.

For, Plutus Wealth Management LLP

(PAN: AATFP4879R)

Mayur Goyal

Authorised Signatory

CC:

AMI ORGANICS LIMITED Plot no. 440/4, 5 & 6, Road No. 82/A, GIDC Sachin, Surat - 394230



Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Ami Organics Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Plutus Wealth Management LLP			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed Details of the acquisition as follows		No NSE and BSE			
		Before holdin	the acquisition under consideration,		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	25,00,000 NIL	6.11% NIL	6.11% NIL NIL	
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL		
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e)	TC (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	25,00,000	6.11%	6.11%	
Details	of acquisition/ sale:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights sold	8,37,674	2.05%	2.05%	
,	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	8,37,674	2.05%	2.05%	







	the acquisition/sale, holding of:		8		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	16,62,326	4.06%	4.06%	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL .	NIL	NIL	
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	acquisition				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	16,62,326	4.06%	4.06%	
/ public se trans	of acquisition-/ sale (e.g. open market / off market sissue / rights issue / preferential allotment / intersfer etc).	Open Market			
	f acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt mation of allotment of shares, whichever is ble	From June 12, 2024 to June 26, 2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale		Rs. 40,90,55,610 consisting of 4,09,05,561 equity shares of face value Rs. 10 each			
	share capital/ total voting capital of the TCafter acquisition/sale	Rs. 40,90,55,610 consisting of 4,09,05,561 equity shares of face value Rs. 10 each			
	iluted share/voting capital of the TC after thesaid tion/sale	Rs. 40,90,55,610 consisting of 4,09,05,561 equity shares of face value Rs. 10 each			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For, Plutus Wealth Management LLP

(PAN: AATFP4879R)

Mayur Goyal Authorised Signatory

Place: Jaipur

Date: June 27, 2024